Prof. Roshan Lal Raina

President Jaipur National University, Jaipur



Dr. Roshan Lal Raina, since 2021 is the Vice Chancellor at Jaipur National University (JNU), Jaipur. Before taking over as the VC of Jaipur National University, Jaipur Dr. Raina completed two consecutive terms (of three years each) as Vice Chancellor of JK Lakshmipat University (JKLU), Jaipur. Prior to JKLU, Dr. Raina was Professor, Communication, and Dean: Planning & Development, IIM Lucknow. In between, Dr. Raina (on EOL from IIML) successfully completed the assignment of the Director of the prestigious Lal Bahadur Shastri Institute of Management, Delhi (LBSIM) during 2005-2008.

Dr. Raina has nearly 35 years of postgraduate teaching experience and over 40 years of managerial and institution building experience. As a Fulbright scholar, he went to the "School of Information Studies, Syracuse University, Syracuse, NY, USA" and successfully audited advanced courses in automation and networking.

Research contributions of Dr. Raina include 23 (authored as well as edited) best-selling books, 250 papers in peer reviewed journals & conference-seminar proceedings, and 40 most recently contributed magazine/newspaper articles and blogs. He has been actively involved in conducting more than 200 advanced, innovative and need-based management/faculty development programmes and workshops.

As a scholar and an institution builder of repute, Dr. Raina, for his multi-faceted contributions, holds a unique distinction of having received several top professional scholarships/ honours/awards. The latest one are being Best Employer Award by the Employers' Association Rajasthan (2023).